SER
EN    Spring Operated Exhaust Hose Reel
0000110982/231018/A SER EN - 2
EN - ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION
All rights reserved. The information given in this document has been collected for the general convenience of our clients. It has been based on general
data pertaining to construction material properties and working methods known to us at the time of issue of the document and is therefore subject at
anytime to change or amendment, and the right to change or amend is hereby expressly reserved. Changes may be made with or without notification,

(0.7 lbs/ft) 8,9 kg (19,6 lbs)
Rubber nozzle
REGD-150-160 2 kg (4.4 lbs) 2 kg (4.4 lbs)
Rubber hose stop 2,7 kg (6 lbs) 2,7 kg (6 lbs)
Total weight of hose and components: 13,6 kg (27 lbs)
SER lifting capacity (single cassette): 18,2 kg (40 lbs)
1.4.2 Weight of SER Unit without components
Product Hose
diameter
Maximum
hose length
on reel
Weight
without
components
SER-450-75 Ø 75 mm (3 in.) 7,5 m (24.6 ft) 44 kg (97 lbs)
SER-450-100 Ø 100 mm (4 in.) 6 m (19.7 ft) 44 kg (97 lbs)
SER-650-100* Ø 100 mm (4 in.) 10 m (33 ft) 49 kg (108 lbs)
SER-650-125* Ø 125 mm (5 in.) 7,5 m (25 ft) 49 kg (108 lbs)
SER-850-100 Ø 100 mm (4 in.) 10 m (33 ft) 54 kg (119 lbs)
SER-850-125 Ø 125 mm (5 in.) 10 m (33 ft) 54 kg (119 lbs)
SER-850-150 Ø 150 mm (6 in.) 10 m (33 ft) 54 kg (119 lbs)
SER-1050-100 Ø 100 mm (4 in.) 12,5 m (41 ft) 56 kg (123 lbs)
SER-1050-125 Ø 125 mm (5 in.) 12,5 m (41 ft) 56 kg (123 lbs)
SER-1050-150 Ø 150 mm (6 in.) 12,5 m (41 ft) 56 kg (123 lbs)
SER-1050-200 Ø 200 mm (8 in.) 10 m (33 ft) 56 kg (123 lbs)
If a second spring cassette is included, add 7,7 kg
(17 lbs) to the product weight.
1.5 Dimensions
Refer to section 4.2 and 4.3 for dimensions and weights.